## DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 2025-2026 SEMESTER RATE SCHEDULE - UNDERGRADUATE

## Main Campus Undergraduate Tuition and Mandatory Fees

Credit Hours	-	D Resident Advantage 4	Minnesota Peciprocity 1	Non- Resident
1	\$	302.85	\$ 346.10	\$ 409.25
2	\$	605.70	\$ 692.20	\$ 818.50
3	\$	908.55	\$ 1,038.30	\$ 1,227.75
4	\$	1,211.40	\$ 1,384.40	\$ 1,637.00
5	\$	1,514.25	\$ 1,730.50	\$ 2,046.25
6	\$	1,817.10	\$ 2,076.60	\$ 2,455.50
7	\$	2,119.95	\$ 2,422.70	\$ 2,864.75
8	\$	2,422.80	\$ 2,768.80	\$ 3,274.00
9	\$	2,725.65	\$ 3,114.90	\$ 3,683.25
10	\$	3,028.50	\$ 3,461.00	\$ 4,092.50
11	\$	3,331.35	\$ 3,807.10	\$ 4,501.75
12	\$	3,634.20	\$ 4,153.20	\$ 4,911.00
13	\$	3,937.05	\$ 4,499.30	\$ 5,320.25
14	\$	4,239.90	\$ 4,845.40	\$ 5,729.50
15	\$	4,542.75	\$ 5,191.50	\$ 6,138.75
16	\$	4,845.60	\$ 5,537.60	\$ 6,548.00

## **Off-Campus Rates**

Internet and pre-general education 2

Credits Undergrad		Undergrad NR CSC courses <sub>3</sub>		
1	\$	365.05	\$	480.70
2	\$	730.10	\$	961.40
3	\$	1,095.15	\$	1,442.10
4	\$	1,460.20	\$	1,922.80
5	\$	1,825.25	\$	2,403.50
6	\$	2,190.30	\$	2,884.20
7	\$	2,555.35	\$	3,364.90
8	\$	2,920.40	\$	3,845.60
9	\$	3,285.45	\$	4,326.30
10	\$	3,650.50	\$	4,807.00
11	\$	4,015.55	\$	5,287.70
12	\$	4,380.60	\$	5,768.40
13	\$	4,745.65	\$	6,249.10
14	\$	5,110.70	\$	6,729.80
15	\$	5,475.75	\$	7,210.50
16	\$	5,840.80	\$	7,691.20

On-Campus Tuition:	
Undergraduate	
South Dakota Resident, SD Advantage 4	\$ 261.20
Minnesota Reciprocity 1	\$ 304.45
Non-Resident	\$ 367.60
<b>On-Campus University Fees:</b>	
General Activity Fee	\$ 41.65

Other On Commun Mandatary Free and Charman						
Other On-Campus Mandatory Fees and Discipline Fees Charged per credit:		narges:				
Art, Music, & Theatre	\$	16.70				
Business	ֆ \$	30.90				
Computer Science	գ \$	74.10				
Exercise Science	ֆ \$	21.70				
Math	э \$	16.70				
Science	э \$	22.25				
Physics	ֆ \$	22.25				
Filysics	Φ	21.00				
Fees Charged per class or semester:						
Wireless Computing Fee	\$	426.00				
Soph/Jr Field Experience	\$	179.00				
Senior Field Experience	\$	358.00				
International Student Fee-per semester	\$	200.00				
Semester Charges for Optional Service	es:					
Vehicle (Annual Charge)	\$	85.00				
Vehicle Restricted (Annual Charge)	\$	170.00				
Residence Halls:						
Double Occupancy	\$	2,430.00				
Single Occupancy	\$	3,043.00				
Apartments 8 plexes Double	\$	2,941.00				
Apartments 8 plexes Single		3,323.00				
Courtyard Double	\$	2,563.00				
Courtyard Single	\$	3,175.00				
Courtyard Suite Double	\$	2,857.00				
Courtyard Suite Single	\$	3,223.00				
Residence Village Suite	\$	3,295.00				
Residence Village Apartment	\$	3,531.00				
Meal Plans:						
Trojan Basic Plan (\$400 in flex)	\$	1,576.00				
Dakota 145 (\$250 in flex)		1,823.00				
Dakota 225 (\$150 in flex)		2,151.00				
Big Blue (\$100 in flex)	\$	2,251.00				
Trojan Upper Class (\$500 in flex)		1,147.00				
Little Blue Univ. Apartments (all flex)	\$	402.00				

-- Additional fees may be assessed for special services or courses. Fines may be assessed for failure to comply with University policies as stated in the DSU catalogs, student handbook, or other publications. This schedule does not include all rates set by the Board of Regents. Special rates may apply to certain students.

1 - Minnesota Reciprocity: Minnesota students enrolled in SDBOR institutions during the 2023-2024 academic year will continue to receive the equivalent of the Minnesota Reciprocity rate. First time undergrad Minnesota students will receive the SD Advantage rate

2 - Remedial classes charged at the self-support rate are MATH 021, 093, 095 and ENGL 033. Other remedial classes may be created as needed. All incoming degree-seeking students must take the Enhanced ACT or ACT COMPASS exam to evaluate math, reading, and writing skills. Students will be placed in remedial courses as needed based upon these exams.

- Undergrad NR CSC courses: This rate is calculated for non-resident students taking online undergrad courses.
- The total rate is the undergrad rate plus a delivery fee of \$115.65

4 - SD Advantage: New freshman and transfers from Colorado, Iowa, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota and Wyoming starting with the Summer 2019 term. Starting summer 2023, new freshmen and transfers from Illinois and Wisconsin are eligible for this rate. Starting summer 2024 new freshman and transfer from Kansas, Missouri and Minnesota are elegible.